

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

March 21, 2024

REGION MEMORANDUM HRDD-2024-028

INVITATION TO THE 6TH ASSEMBLY OF PUBLIC SECONDARY SCHOOL HEADS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

- 1. In reference to Memorandum DM-OUHROD-2024-0428, the National Association of Public Secondary School Heads (NAPSSSHI) shall conduct its 6th Assembly of Public Secondary School Heads on June 14-16, 2024 at City State Asturias Hotel, Puerto Princesa, Palawan.
- 2. With the theme "Developing Global Competence Through School Heads' Implementation of MATATAG AGENDA," the assembly aims to raise awareness among participants on the proactive collaboration of stakeholders for the successful delivery of various components of the MATATAG K-10 Curriculum into the bodies, minds, and hearts of Filipino learners, furthering the development of core learning competencies at par with global standards.
- 3. Secondary School Heads, SGOD Chiefs, CID Chiefs, Assistant Principals, Education Program Supervisors, Public Schools District Supervisors, Head Teachers, and Master Teachers may opt to attend the said activity provided that their participation will not hamper the delivery of basic education services in their respective offices/schools.
- 4. Attendance of the participants in this **LIVE-OUT ASSEMBLY** shall be on **OFFICIAL BUSINESS.**
- 5. A registration fee of **SIX THOUSAND PESOS (P 6,000.00)** shall be charged to each participant to cover the expenses for convention hall, meals, assembly kit, honoraria of resource persons and facilitators, and other incidental expenses chargeable from MOOE, SEF, local funds and any other sources subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

6. For inquiries, contact this phone number **09462510545** or through this email napsshiphilippines@gmail.com.

7. For the information and guidance of all concerned.

CARLITO D. ROCAFORT

Encl.: None.

Reference: Memorandum DM-OUHROD-2024-0428

Allotment: MOOE and Local funds

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: $\begin{array}{ccc} \textit{CONFERENCE} & \textit{PRINCIPAL} & \textit{SCHOOL LEADER} \end{array}$

 $RVS/HRDD/RM/\ INVITATION\ TO\ THE\ 6TH\ ASSEMBLY\ OF\ PUBLIC\ SECONDARY\ SCHOOL\ HEAD/029/\ March\ 21,\\ 2024$





Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal

Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893

Website: depedroxii.org
Email: region12@deped.gov.ph